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9/16/14 (Tuesday) 9:00 ~ 12:00 Newtown Senior Center (14 Riverside Road, Sandy Hook)
9/18/14 (Thursday) 9:00 ~ 10:00 Dental Associates of CT (11 Church Hill Rd, Newtown)
9/20/14 (Saturday) 9:00 — 1:00 Newtown Health & Safety Fair (11 Queen St, Newtown)
9/22/14 (Monday) 9:30 — 12:00 Bethel Senior Center Art Room (1 School St, Bethel)

9/24/14 (Wednesday) 9:00 — 12:00 Regional YMCA of Western CT (2 Huckleberry Rd, Brookfield)
9/28/14 (Sunday) 7:00 — 1:00 St. Mary’s Church of Bethel (26 Dodgingtown Rd, Bethel)

9/29/14 (Monday) 9:30 — 12:00 Bethel Senior Center Art Room (1 School St, Bethel)

9/29/14 (Monday) 4:30 — 6:30 Regional YMCA of Western CT (2 Huckleberry Rd, Brookfield)
9/30/14 (Tuesday) 9:00 — 12:00 Newtown Senior Center (14 Riverside Rd, Sandy Hook)

10/01/14 (Wednesday) 9:00 — 12:00 Redding Heritage Community Center (37 Lonetown Rd, Redding)
10/04/14 (Saturday) 10:00 — 12:00 Redding Heritage Community Center (37 Lonetown Rd, Redding)
10/04/14 (Saturday) 1:00 — 3:00 Regional YMCA of Western CT (2 Huckleberry Rd, Brookfield)
10/06/14 (Monday) 9:00 — 11:00 Newtown Municipal Center (3 Primrose Lane, Newtown)
10/07/14 (Tuesday) 5:00 — 7:00 Berry School Gymnasium (200 Whittlesey Drive, Bethel)

10/09/14 (Thursday) 4:30 - 6:30 Regional YMCA of Western CT (2 Huckleberry Rd, Brookfield)
10/10/14 (Friday) 10:30 — 12:30 Bethel Senior Center (1 School St, Bethel)

10/14/14 (Tuesday) 10:00 — 12:00 Newtown Senior Center (14 Riverside Rd, Sandy Hook)

10/17/14 (Friday) 10:00 — 1:00 Union Savings Bank (79 Stony Hill Rd, Bethel)

10/21/14 (Tuesday) 3:00 — 5:00 John Read School Community Room (486 Redding Rd, Redding)
10/24/14 (Friday) 11:30 - 2:00 Caraluzzi’'s Newtown Market (5 Queen St, Newtown)

10/27/14 (Monday) 11:30 — 2:00 Caraluzzi’s Georgetown Market (920 Danbury Rd, Wilton)

10/30/14 (Thursday) 11:30 — 2:00 Caraluzzi's Bethel Food Market (98 Greenwood Ave, Bethel)
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Information about 2014 Flu Clinics

Flu Vaccines will be available for ages 6 months and older. Preservative-free flu
vaccines, High-Dose flu vaccines for ages 65 years and older, Intranasal FluMist
(live) vaccine for ages 2 — 49 years, Quadrivalent inactivated flu shots as well as
traditional flu shots will be available.

Please bring your medical insurance card - Insurances that will be billed directly
are:

Aetna, Anthem BC/BS, ConnectiCare, Healthy CT, Medicare Part B &
Oxford

® No charge for Vaccines for ALL CHILDREN 4 AND UNDER

® No charge for children 18 years or younger who are Medicaid or Husky A/B
enrolled, has no health insurance/self-pay, American Indian or Alaskan
Native, or under-insured

If you do not have a participating insurance plan, payments will be accepted by
cash, check, health savings account or credit card. Bethel VNA is NOT a preferred
provider for flu vaccines for Cigna or United Health Care (including Secure
Horizons).

For more detailed information about Seasonal Influenza vaccines & listing of
other local flu clinics, please visit: Bethelvna.org or CDC.gov




